



2020 RR 3520/DI AZ

RR 3520/DI AZ

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring the Monday
2	Afternoon Club for 125 years of cultural and literary endeavors.
3	Whereas, Established in January 1895 as a local literary
4	club to further the education of its members in cultural and
5	literary endeavors, the Monday Afternoon Club has continued
6	meeting for 125 years;
7	Whereas, In 1901, the Monday Afternoon Club solicited
8	funds from industrialist and philanthropist Andrew Carnegie to
9	form the Washington Carnegie Public Library, and the Monday
10	Afternoon Club continues to assist the Library with financial
11	donations and book purchases;
12	Whereas, In 1909, the Monday Afternoon Club assisted in
13	the establishment of the Daviess Community Hospital to serve
14	the health and medical needs of the public;
15	Whereas, In 1918, a surgical dressing unit and the Rea
16	Cross Society were organized with the Monday Afternoon
17	Club's assistance;
18	Whereas, Each organization founded or assisted by the



2020

1	Monday Afternoon Club continue to thrive and meet their
2	humanitarian goals; and
3	Whereas, Enlightenment in literature and other fields of
4	knowledge continue to be the focus and aim of the Monday
5	Afternoon Club: Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate honors the Monday
9	Afternoon Club for 125 years of cultural and literary endeavors.
10	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
11	to transmit copies of this Resolution to the members of the
12	Monday Afternoon Club.



2020 RR 3520/DI AZ